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Official Programme
October 5, 2019

10:20 Warming up ,  Warm Up Category 5

10:24 Warming up ,  Warm Up Categories 3 & 4

10:28 Warming up ,  Warm Up Categories 1 & 2

10:32 Category 5 333 meter Heats 1 - 3
Category 4 500 meter Heats 4 - 6
Category 3 500 meter Heats 7 - 9
Category 2 500 meter Heats 10 - 12
Category 1 500 meter Heats 13 - 15

Ice Res (Track)

11:27 Category 5 333 meter(2) Heats 16 - 18
Category 4 500 meter (2) Heats 19 - 21
Category 3 777 meter Heats 22 - 24
Category 2 777 meter Heats 25 - 26
cancelled 27
Category 1 1000 meter Heats 28 - 29

Ice Res (Track)

12:22 Category 5 500 meter Final 30 - 32
Cerem.Ice ,  Category 5

12:33 Category 4 777 meter Final 33 - 35
Cerem.Ice ,  Category 4

12:46 Category 3 1000 meter Final 36 - 38
Cerem.Ice ,  Category 3

12:59 Category 2 1000 meter Final 39 - 40
Cerem.Ice ,  Category 2

13:09 Category 1 1500 meter Final 41 - 42
Cerem.Ice ,  Category 1

13:20 Ice Res (Track)
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List of Competitors
Category 1
15 Gardner Matt SSSC ---
44 Kaye Talya NIRC ---
49 Ross-Waddell Kyle NIRC ---
87 Rowe Ollie ALD ---
95 Roberts Isabelle NIRC ---
132 Prempeh Solomon ALD ---
139 Raizada Isaac NIRC ---
212 Treacy Ethan MIRC ---
240 Yates Westley MIRC ---
250 Treacy Niall MIRC ---
274 Hoyland Holly NIRC ---
290 Collins Theo ALD ---
Category 2
7 Duncan Lloyd ALD ---
37 Murray Willem NIRC ---
39 Taylor Fern SSSC ---
78 Kirkby Helen MIRC ---
101 Draper Philippa ALD ---
107 Clarey Arty NIRC ---
146 Hurley Isaac NIRC ---
159 Armstrong Joseph ALD ---
248 Lloyd Sam NIRC ---
251 Harris Tom NIRC ---
265 Hill Jnr Adam MIRC ---
287 Shmayger German ALD ---
Category 3
4 Grant Hannah ALT ---
36 Connaghton Oaul ALD ---
42 Harrison Fiona SSSC ---
69 Lathwell-Watts Helena ALT ---
78 Kirkby Helen MIRC ---
79 Baker Elliot NIRC ---
84 Alden Charlie NIRC ---
114 Campion Charlie NIRC ---
129 Barlow Albie ALD ---
133 Tilekar Tanisha MIRC ---
140 Murray Chris NIRC ---
161 Grayson Emma NIRC ---
162 Hill Snr Adam MIRC ---
296 Gawith Nicky BRD ---
299 Clarey Violet NIRC ---
Category 4
97 Sukiennik Margaret NIRC ---
154 Roome Katie NIRC ---
221 Frear Andrew BRD ---
222 Evans Jonathan ALD ---
224 Lashgari Pasha ALD ---
225 Coughlin Charlie BRD ---
228 Moran Andy NIRC ---
236 Broughton-Janes Nathanael BRD ---
262 McKee Lucie NIRC ---
263 Gardner Sam SSSC ---
268 Suffolk Max MIRC ---
269 Gilbert Lizzie MIRC ---
298 Branagan Julia ALD ---
Category 5
117 Moszczynski Hubert NIRC ---
210 Howell Sonny NIRC ---
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List of Competitors
211 Dennison Willow NIRC ---
220 Smith Tom GOS ---
226 Monkman Rebecca SSSC ---
229 Moszczynski David NIRC ---
233 Trowbridge Daniel ALD ---
254 Baker Ceara NIRC ---
258 Fenton Grace MIRC ---
259 Smith Ethan MIRC ---
260 Gray Buffey Savi SSSC ---
261 Gray Buffey Cohen SSSC ---
267 Dalili Dante ALD ---
276 Murray Arran NIRC ---
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Results
Category 5 333 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
1 1/3 1 260 Savi Gray Buffey SSSC --- 42.201  34

2 233 Daniel Trowbridge ALD --- 42.727  21
3 258 Grace Fenton MIRC --- 42.959  13
4 226 Rebecca Monkman SSSC --- 45.655   8
5 211 Willow Dennison NIRC --- 55.047   5

2 2/3 1 267 Dante Dalili ALD --- 44.569  34
2 276 Arran Murray NIRC --- 49.941  21
3 254 Ceara Baker NIRC --- 49.969  13
4 229 David Moszczynski NIRC --- 54.705   8
5 220 Tom Smith GOS ---  1:01.863   5

3 3/3 1 259 Ethan Smith MIRC --- 39.833  34
2 261 Cohen Gray Buffey SSSC --- 42.821  21
3 117 Hubert Moszczynski NIRC --- 47.209  13
4 210 Sonny Howell NIRC --- 54.443   8

Category 4 500 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
4 1/3 1 224 Pasha Lashgari ALD ---  1:01.311  34

2 236 Nathanael Broughton-Janes BRD ---  1:01.693  21
3 222 Jonathan Evans ALD ---  1:11.411  13
4 269 Lizzie Gilbert MIRC ---  1:16.999   8

5 2/3 1 268 Max Suffolk MIRC --- 59.178  34
2 263 Sam Gardner SSSC ---  1:03.104  21
3 225 Charlie Coughlin BRD ---  1:06.330  13
4 154 Katie Roome NIRC ---  1:11.480   8

6 3/3 1 262 Lucie McKee NIRC ---  1:03.043  34
2 97 Margaret Sukiennik NIRC ---  1:10.519  21
3 298 Julia Branagan ALD ---  1:13.239  13
4 228 Andy Moran NIRC ---  1:26.035   8
5 221 Andrew Frear BRD ---  1:26.913   5

Category 3 500 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
7 1/3 1 69 Helena Lathwell-Watts ALT --- 54.064  34

2 161 Emma Grayson NIRC --- 55.986  21
3 36 Oaul Connaghton ALD ---  1:03.120  13
4 299 Violet Clarey NIRC ---  0.000   8
ns 4 Hannah Grant ALT --- No Star

8 2/3 1 129 Albie Barlow ALD --- 55.891  34
2 79 Elliot Baker NIRC --- 56.059  21
3 162 Adam Hill Snr MIRC --- 56.255  13
4 42 Fiona Harrison SSSC --- 56.625   8
5 133 Tanisha Tilekar MIRC --- 59.023   5

9 3/3 1 140 Chris Murray NIRC --- 55.841  34
2 84 Charlie Alden NIRC --- 56.431  21
3 296 Nicky Gawith BRD --- 59.473  13
4 114 Charlie Campion NIRC ---  1:01.631   8

Category 2 500 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
10 1/3 1 107 Arty Clarey NIRC --- 50.914  34

2 146 Isaac Hurley NIRC --- 51.720  21
3 248 Sam Lloyd NIRC --- 54.462  13
4 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC --- 56.656   8
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11 2/3 1 265 Adam Hill Jnr MIRC --- 48.655  34

2 39 Fern Taylor SSSC --- 54.737  21
3 159 Joseph Armstrong ALD --- 54.769  13
4 37 Willem Murray NIRC --- 56.757   8

12 3/3 1 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD --- 50.885  34
2 287 German Shmayger ALD --- 51.033  21
3 251 Tom Harris NIRC --- 52.609  13
4 101 Philippa Draper ALD --- 54.335   8

Category 1 500 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
13 1/3 1 250 Niall Treacy MIRC --- 45.128  34

2 240 Westley Yates MIRC --- 45.348  21
3 290 Theo Collins ALD --- 46.308  13
4 274 Holly Hoyland NIRC --- 50.074   8

14 2/3 1 87 Ollie Rowe ALD --- 47.330  34
2 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC --- 48.736  21
3 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC --- 49.566  13
4 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC ---  0.000   8

15 3/3 1 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC --- 45.898  34
2 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD --- 46.836  21
3 15 Matt Gardner SSSC --- 46.926  13
4 44 Talya Kaye NIRC --- 49.824   8

Category 5 333 meter(2) Heats Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
16 1/3 1 260 Savi Gray Buffey SSSC --- 41.899  34

2 254 Ceara Baker NIRC --- 49.025  21
3 276 Arran Murray NIRC --- 52.579  13
4 210 Sonny Howell NIRC --- 54.247   8

17 2/3 1 267 Dante Dalili ALD --- 43.415  34
2 261 Cohen Gray Buffey SSSC --- 43.545  21
3 226 Rebecca Monkman SSSC --- 45.843  13
4 258 Grace Fenton MIRC --- 53.575   8
5 229 David Moszczynski NIRC --- 55.771   5

18 3/3 1 259 Ethan Smith MIRC --- 41.144  34
2 233 Daniel Trowbridge ALD --- 42.448  21
3 117 Hubert Moszczynski NIRC --- 46.122  13
4 220 Tom Smith GOS --- 51.242   8
5 211 Willow Dennison NIRC --- 53.250   5

Category 4 500 meter (2) Heats Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
19 1/3 1 268 Max Suffolk MIRC --- 59.508  34

2 154 Katie Roome NIRC ---  1:12.918  21
3 269 Lizzie Gilbert MIRC ---  1:16.714  13
4 221 Andrew Frear BRD ---  1:34.950   8

20 2/3 1 236 Nathanael Broughton-Janes BRD ---  1:03.325  34
2 263 Sam Gardner SSSC ---  1:05.487  21
3 224 Pasha Lashgari ALD ---  1:11.581  13
4 298 Julia Branagan ALD ---  1:14.505   8
5 228 Andy Moran NIRC ---  1:23.539   5
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21 3/3 1 262 Lucie McKee NIRC ---  1:01.307  34

2 222 Jonathan Evans ALD ---  1:03.185  21
3 97 Margaret Sukiennik NIRC ---  1:06.151  13
4 225 Charlie Coughlin BRD ---  1:20.521   8

Category 3 777 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
22 1/3 1 69 Helena Lathwell-Watts ALT ---  1:26.854  34

2 161 Emma Grayson NIRC ---  1:26.978  21
3 129 Albie Barlow ALD ---  1:27.262  13
4 84 Charlie Alden NIRC ---  1:28.324   8
ns 133 Tanisha Tilekar MIRC --- No Star

23 2/3 1 79 Elliot Baker NIRC ---  1:28.799  34
2 296 Nicky Gawith BRD ---  1:29.149  21
3 299 Violet Clarey NIRC ---  1:32.009  13
ns 4 Hannah Grant ALT --- No Star

24 3/3 1 42 Fiona Harrison SSSC ---  1:27.265  34
2 140 Chris Murray NIRC ---  1:28.053  21
3 114 Charlie Campion NIRC ---  1:34.295  13
4 162 Adam Hill Snr MIRC ---  1:34.531   8
5 36 Oaul Connaghton ALD ---  1:40.689   5

Category 2 777 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
25 1/3 1 265 Adam Hill Jnr MIRC ---  1:17.224  34

2 146 Isaac Hurley NIRC ---  1:20.674  21
3 107 Arty Clarey NIRC ---  1:22.870  13
4 101 Philippa Draper ALD ---  1:25.324   8
5 159 Joseph Armstrong ALD ---  1:26.752   5
6 37 Willem Murray NIRC ---  1:30.542   3

26 2/3 1 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD ---  1:20.921  34
2 287 German Shmayger ALD ---  1:22.503  21
3 251 Tom Harris NIRC ---  1:23.147  13
4 248 Sam Lloyd NIRC ---  1:25.641   8
5 39 Fern Taylor SSSC ---  1:25.643   5
6 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC ---  1:26.215   3

3 3/3 cancelled

Category 1 1000 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
28 1/2 1 250 Niall Treacy MIRC ---  1:34.060  34

2 290 Theo Collins ALD ---  1:34.326  21
3 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD ---  1:35.758  13
4 15 Matt Gardner SSSC ---  1:37.208   8
5 274 Holly Hoyland NIRC ---  1:39.514   5
6 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC ---  0.000   3

29 2/2 1 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC ---  1:37.257  34
2 240 Westley Yates MIRC ---  1:37.489  21
3 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC ---  1:37.587  13
4 87 Ollie Rowe ALD ---  1:40.161   8
5 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC ---  1:54.979   5
ns 44 Talya Kaye NIRC --- No Star
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Category 5 500 meter Final Group 3
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
30 1/1 1 211 Willow Dennison NIRC ---  1:20.157

2 210 Sonny Howell NIRC ---  1:20.811
3 229 David Moszczynski NIRC ---  1:25.613
4 220 Tom Smith GOS ---  0.000

Category 5 500 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
31 1/1 1 258 Grace Fenton MIRC ---  1:06.671   3

2 226 Rebecca Monkman SSSC ---  1:09.771   2
3 117 Hubert Moszczynski NIRC ---  1:11.579   1
4 254 Ceara Baker NIRC ---  1:11.625
5 276 Arran Murray NIRC ---  1:19.161

Category 5 500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
32 1/1 1 260 Savi Gray Buffey SSSC ---  1:00.006  34

2 259 Ethan Smith MIRC ---  1:00.152  21
3 267 Dante Dalili ALD ---  1:02.122  13
4 261 Cohen Gray Buffey SSSC ---  1:02.268   8
5 233 Daniel Trowbridge ALD ---  1:03.884   5

Category 4 777 meter Final Group 3
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
33 1/1 1 225 Charlie Coughlin BRD ---  1:50.566

2 298 Julia Branagan ALD ---  1:55.098
3 228 Andy Moran NIRC ---  2:11.644
4 269 Lizzie Gilbert MIRC ---  2:14.990
5 221 Andrew Frear BRD ---  2:18.424

Category 4 777 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
34 1/1 1 222 Jonathan Evans ALD ---  1:40.548   5

2 263 Sam Gardner SSSC ---  1:45.548   3
3 97 Margaret Sukiennik NIRC ---  1:49.774   2
4 154 Katie Roome NIRC ---  0.000   1

Category 4 777 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
35 1/1 1 224 Pasha Lashgari ALD ---  1:37.350  34

2 236 Nathanael Broughton-Janes BRD ---  1:37.702  21
3 268 Max Suffolk MIRC ---  1:42.992  13
p 262 Lucie McKee NIRC ---   5 Penalty

Category 3 1000 meter Final Group 3
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
36 1/1 1 299 Violet Clarey NIRC ---  2:00.072

2 162 Adam Hill Snr MIRC ---  2:02.112
3 114 Charlie Campion NIRC ---  2:09.442
4 36 Oaul Connaghton ALD ---  2:16.900
ns 133 Tanisha Tilekar MIRC --- No Sta

Category 3 1000 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
37 1/1 1 161 Emma Grayson NIRC ---  1:53.164   5

2 42 Fiona Harrison SSSC ---  1:53.372   3
3 296 Nicky Gawith BRD ---  1:54.178   2
4 84 Charlie Alden NIRC ---  2:09.612   1
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Results
Category 3 1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
38 1/1 1 129 Albie Barlow ALD ---  1:55.463  34

2 69 Helena Lathwell-Watts ALT ---  1:55.495  21
3 79 Elliot Baker NIRC ---  1:56.147  13
4 140 Chris Murray NIRC ---  1:57.401   8

Category 2 1000 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
39 1/1 1 248 Sam Lloyd NIRC ---  1:49.040   2

2 159 Joseph Armstrong ALD ---  1:50.386   1
3 39 Fern Taylor SSSC ---  1:50.832
4 101 Philippa Draper ALD ---  1:51.186
5 37 Willem Murray NIRC ---  1:56.572
6 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC ---  1:57.546

Category 2 1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
40 1/1 1 265 Adam Hill Jnr MIRC ---  1:38.927  34

2 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD ---  1:42.165  21
3 287 German Shmayger ALD ---  1:44.609  13
4 146 Isaac Hurley NIRC ---  1:47.241   8
5 251 Tom Harris NIRC ---  1:49.067   5
6 107 Arty Clarey NIRC ---  1:49.791   3

Category 1 1500 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
41 1/1 1 15 Matt Gardner SSSC ---  2:31.764   2

2 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC ---  2:34.312   1
3 274 Holly Hoyland NIRC ---  2:35.336
4 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC ---  2:36.564
5 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD ---  2:42.120

Category 1 1500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
42 1/1 1 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC ---  2:34.947  34

2 250 Niall Treacy MIRC ---  2:35.015  21
3 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC ---  2:37.579  13
4 290 Theo Collins ALD ---  2:39.639   8
5 87 Ollie Rowe ALD ---  2:46.511   5
p 240 Westley Yates MIRC ---   2 Penalty
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Distance Classification 500 meter Category 5
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 260 Savi Gray Buffey SSSC 1  34 1  1:00.006
2 259 Ethan Smith MIRC 2  21 2  1:00.152
3 267 Dante Dalili ALD 3  13 3  1:02.122
4 261 Cohen Gray Buffey SSSC 4   8 4  1:02.268
5 233 Daniel Trowbridge ALD 5   5 5  1:03.884

Final Group 2
6 258 Grace Fenton MIRC 1   3 1  1:06.671
7 226 Rebecca Monkman SSSC 2   2 2  1:09.771
8 117 Hubert Moszczynski NIRC 3   1 3  1:11.579
9 254 Ceara Baker NIRC 4 4  1:11.625
10 276 Arran Murray NIRC 5 5  1:19.161

Final Group 3
11 211 Willow Dennison NIRC 1 1  1:20.157
12 210 Sonny Howell NIRC 2 2  1:20.811
13 229 David Moszczynski NIRC 3 3  1:25.613
14 220 Tom Smith GOS 4 4
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Distance Classification 777 meter Category 4
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 224 Pasha Lashgari ALD 1  34 1  1:37.350
2 236 Nathanael Broughton-Janes BRD 2  21 2  1:37.702
3 268 Max Suffolk MIRC 3  13 3  1:42.992
4 262 Lucie McKee NIRC P   5 P

Final Group 2
5 222 Jonathan Evans ALD 1   5 1  1:40.548
6 263 Sam Gardner SSSC 2   3 2  1:45.548
7 97 Margaret Sukiennik NIRC 3   2 3  1:49.774
8 154 Katie Roome NIRC 4   1 4

Final Group 3
9 225 Charlie Coughlin BRD 1 1  1:50.566
10 298 Julia Branagan ALD 2 2  1:55.098
11 228 Andy Moran NIRC 3 3  2:11.644
12 269 Lizzie Gilbert MIRC 4 4  2:14.990
13 221 Andrew Frear BRD 5 5  2:18.424
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Distance Classification 1000 meter Category 3
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 129 Albie Barlow ALD 1  34 1  1:55.463
2 69 Helena Lathwell-Watts ALT 2  21 2  1:55.495
3 79 Elliot Baker NIRC 3  13 3  1:56.147
4 140 Chris Murray NIRC 4   8 4  1:57.401

Final Group 2
5 161 Emma Grayson NIRC 1   5 1  1:53.164
6 42 Fiona Harrison SSSC 2   3 2  1:53.372
7 296 Nicky Gawith BRD 3   2 3  1:54.178
8 84 Charlie Alden NIRC 4   1 4  2:09.612

Final Group 3
9 299 Violet Clarey NIRC 1 1  2:00.072
10 162 Adam Hill Snr MIRC 2 2  2:02.112
11 114 Charlie Campion NIRC 3 3  2:09.442
12 36 Oaul Connaghton ALD 4 4  2:16.900
13 133 Tanisha Tilekar MIRC NS NS
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Distance Classification 1000 meter Category 2
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 265 Adam Hill Jnr MIRC 1  34 1  1:38.927
2 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD 2  21 2  1:42.165
3 287 German Shmayger ALD 3  13 3  1:44.609
4 146 Isaac Hurley NIRC 4   8 4  1:47.241
5 251 Tom Harris NIRC 5   5 5  1:49.067
6 107 Arty Clarey NIRC 6   3 6  1:49.791

Final Group 2
7 248 Sam Lloyd NIRC 1   2 1  1:49.040
8 159 Joseph Armstrong ALD 2   1 2  1:50.386
9 39 Fern Taylor SSSC 3 3  1:50.832
10 101 Philippa Draper ALD 4 4  1:51.186
11 37 Willem Murray NIRC 5 5  1:56.572
12 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC 6 6  1:57.546
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Distance Classification 1500 meter Category 1
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC 1  34 1  2:34.947
2 250 Niall Treacy MIRC 2  21 2  2:35.015
3 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC 3  13 3  2:37.579
4 290 Theo Collins ALD 4   8 4  2:39.639
5 87 Ollie Rowe ALD 5   5 5  2:46.511
6 240 Westley Yates MIRC P   2 P

Final Group 2
7 15 Matt Gardner SSSC 1   2 1  2:31.764
8 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC 2   1 2  2:34.312
9 274 Holly Hoyland NIRC 3 3  2:35.336
10 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC 4 4  2:36.564
11 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD 5 5  2:42.120


